Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
TD519201EN   page 1
January 18, 2024 3:55 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Timeless curvilinear low profile design
•	 Wide array of direct/indirect distributions
•	 Efficacy up to 158 lumens per watt

•	 Five-year warranty standard. Optional ten year
warranty available. www.cooperlighting.com/legal
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: I3-CL-40L835-1D-UNV-STD-WAA-W-ES-AC48-T1-32
Series Indirect Shielding Direct Shielding Lumen Package Nominal
per 4' section
CRI Color
Temperature
Circuiting Additional Section
Wiring
Voltage
Series Indirect Shielding Direct Shielding
Lumen Package
Nominal per 4' section
CRI
Color
Temperature
Circuiting
Additional Section
Wiring
Voltage
i3=Iridium i3 Suspended
Direct/Indirect
U=Open Top
(80% Up / 20% Dn)
C=Clear Top Cover
(75% Up / 25% Dn)
F=Frosted Top Cover
(65% Up / 35% Dn)
W=Downlight Tray
(20% Up / 80% Dn)
L=Frosted Smooth
Lens
20L=2,000 Lms (500 lms/ft)
30L=3,000 Lms (750 lms/ft)
40L=4,000 Lms (1,000 lms/ft)
50L=5,000 Lms (1,250 lms/ft)
60L=6,000 Lms (1,500 lms/ft)
80L=8,000 Lms (2,000 lms/ft)
8=80+CRI
9=90+CRI
30=3000K, 80CRI
35=3500K, 80CRI
40=4000K, 80CRI
3050=White Tuning
3000K-5000K
2765=White Tuning
2700K-6500K
1=Single Circuit D=None (Default Dimming)
E=Emergency Circuit
S=Secondary Circuit
N=Secondary + Emergency
Circuit
UNV=Universal
(120V-277V)
347=347V
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Custom lumen output available.
60L and 80L not available with WL
shielding option.
Tunable White options to be used with W2A